SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_McRae Elementary School Lightning Protection System

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-13-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 97,324.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 28, 2011. Final Completion date is August 12, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to =& Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: _Forty-six thousand, five hundred eighty-four and 00/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $97,324.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $46,584.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,740.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: WWM Date: & =31—{(/

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time haye been resolv ayment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this ange Oy

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: ?f& ‘“
Signature: / g 7 ‘ _, Date: {',2 ‘“/,/
' SDCC Pro;ect Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



00'y86'9v$ 00°0S% 00v£9°C$ 00°006°cv$ "._.,o<m._.zoo WO¥4 da1onaad 1viol
00785 9V% 00°05% 007E9 ¢S 00°006°¢v$ uonosjold Buiyybiy ajbuety
Noionaaa  (%l) SONIAVS (%09) SONIAVS ~ INNOWY HOANIA
TYLOL Xv.L Xv.l UIAGEO
3SYHONd
LLI0L-€1-0

WZLSAS NOILOTLO¥d ONINLHOIT TOOHOS AUVININI TS IVHON
ONISYHOUN LOFIdA

¢S€8001L 1 081l 1102/2/9

#°0'd # 034 alva

loBeuep j99foid ‘uomapN ueqg
890Z¢ 14 Yled abueip

aaliq 869109 002

SUBII IR L



